Investment in bonds  53  108

Investments in bank deposit  611  3,995

Consolidated Accounts 297
Shareholder
Information

Statutory
Reports

Financial
Statements

Corporate
Overview

Summary of Significant Accounting Policies and Other
Explanatory Information As at and for the year ended March 31, 2023

(` in lakhs)

Impact on profit or loss for the year
ended

Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Price change by :

100 basis points increase  75  66

100 basis points decrease  (75)  (66)

 Interest rate sensitivity

 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on exposure to interest rates for borrowings at the end of
the reporting year and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the year and held constant throughout the
reporting year in case of borrowings that have floating rates.

 If the interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower and all the other variables, in particular foreign currency
exchange rates, were held constant, the effect on interest expense for the respective year and consequent effect on
Company’s profit or loss before tax in that year would have been as below:

Particulars  For the year ended
March 31, 2023

 For the year ended
March 31, 2022

Borrowings  36,722  18,648

Particulars  For the year ended
March 31, 2023

 For the year ended
March 31, 2022

Interest rate change by :

50 basis points increase  (184)  (93)

50 basis points decrease  184  93

31 Capital management
 The Group’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investors, creditors and market confidence and

to sustain future development of the business. The Group monitors the return on capital as well as the level of dividends
on its equity shares. The Group’s objective when managing capital is to maintain an optimal structure so as to maximise
shareholder value. The capital structure is as follows:

Particulars  As at
 March 31, 2023

 As at
 March 31, 2022

Total Equity attributable to the Equity Share Holders of Group  1,77,451  1,22,170

Equity capital as a percentage of total capital 82.72% 86.53%